
Swedish American Genealogist

Volume 4 | Number 4 Article 6

12-1-1984

Index of Personal Names

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag
Part of the Genealogy Commons, and the Scandinavian Studies Commons

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by Augustana Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Swedish American
Genealogist by an authorized editor of Augustana Digital Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@augustana.edu.

Recommended Citation
(1984) "Index of Personal Names," Swedish American Genealogist: Vol. 4 : No. 4 , Article 6.
Available at: https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol4/iss4/6

brought to you by COREView metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk

provided by Augustana College, Illinois: Augustana Digital Commons

https://core.ac.uk/display/234817767?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol4%2Fiss4%2F6&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol4?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol4%2Fiss4%2F6&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol4/iss4?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol4%2Fiss4%2F6&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol4/iss4/6?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol4%2Fiss4%2F6&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol4%2Fiss4%2F6&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/1342?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol4%2Fiss4%2F6&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
http://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/485?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol4%2Fiss4%2F6&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.augustana.edu/swensonsag/vol4/iss4/6?utm_source=digitalcommons.augustana.edu%2Fswensonsag%2Fvol4%2Fiss4%2F6&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:digitalcommons@augustana.edu


Personal Name Index 

Index of Personal Names 
Note: A name may appear more than once on a page. Two individuals with identical names 

appearing on the same page are indexed with either a reference to their parishes of birth, or if this is 
not known, by the addition of a Roman numeral II to the second name appearing . .The Swedish 
letters d, ii and o are indexed as aa, ae and oe. 
- , 

Anna, 81 
Brita, 80 
Catarina, 89 
Christina (Kerstin), 79 
Christina (Kerstin), II, 79 
Christina (Kerstin), 83 
Christina, 89 
Christina, 168 
Emmaline, 104 
Gertrud, 84 
Ingrid, 77 
Ingrid, 81 
Ingrid, 86 
Karin, 78 
Karin, 81 
Kjellog, 89 
Margareta, 83 
Sigrid, 83 
Simon, 89 

ABERG, Alf, lll 
Johan Pettersson, 136 

AGREN, Anna, 76 
Carl, 78 

AHMAN (AHMAN), Aaron, 
118, 119 

Eliza[beth], 118 
Olof, 118 
Simon Jaco·b, 118, 119 

AKER, Per Jonsson, see 
OKER, Peter 

Per Persson, see 
OKERSTROM, Peter 

AKERBLAD, Vincent, 61 
AKERBLOM, Carl Magnus, 

75 
Johan, 74 
Karin, 74 
Nils, 75 

ASLUND, Jonas, see 
AUSLAND, Jonas 

ABRAHAMSDOTTER, 
Stina, 26 

ABRAHAMSSON, Anders 
Johan,26 

Charles, 54 
Charles L., 54 

AGNEW, Wilma Pearl, 104 
AGRELIUS, Carl Peter, 

17, 19 
AGRELL, Erik, 75 

Erika Augusta, 75 
AHLBERG, Charles A., 54, 60 

Charlotta Christina, 62 
Gustaf E., 53, 60 
Samuel G., 54 

AHMAN, see AHMAN 
ALGEHR, Gertrud, 76 

Kristoffer, 80 
Peter, 78 

ALGERUS, Laurentius M., 
121 

ALMQUIST, Joh. Ax., 20 
AMBERG, Inga Margareta, 76 

Lars; 78, 90 
AMBERGIUS, Magnus Petri, 

90 
AMBJORNSSON, Sven, 78 
ANDERSDOOTER, Anna, 164 

Anna Stina, 99 
Brita, 25 
Brita, 31 
Brita, 77 
Brita, II, 77 
Brita, 81 
Carolina Vilhelmina, 

102, 107 
Catharina (Kajsa), 27 
Catharina, 29 
Catharina, 31 
Catharina (Karin), 78 
Catarina (Catharina), 82 
Christina (Kerstin), 27 
Christina (Stina), 29 
Christina (Kerstin), 75 
Christina, 94 
Christina, 143 
Elin, 81 
Elizabeth (Lisa), 19, 20 
Johanna,26 
Johanna,99 
Margareta (Margreta), 31 
Margareta, 79 
Margareta, 86 

Ragnhild, 88 
Sara, 28 

ANDERS[S]ON, A.P.C., 72 
Albert T., 55, 61 
Anders, see NORELIUS, 

Anders 
Anders, 25 
Anders, 28 
Anders, 31 
Anders, 81 
Anders, 84 

Anders John, 54 
Andrew, 53 
August, 53, 54 
Bengt, 80 
Bengt, 82 
Carl E., 57 
Carl F., 54 
Charles E., 59 
Dan, 97 
E., 24 
Edward, 53, 59 
Edward, 55 
EmilJ., 55 
Emma Mathilda, IOI 
Erik, 99 
Ernst C., 56 
Esther N aemi, 168 
Gustaf, 57 
Hakan, 29 
Isak, 28 
Jacob, 89 
Jan,97 
Janet Lynn, 105 
Jons, see GRIFT, John 

Anderson 
Johan,98 
Johan Alfred, see 

EKBLAD, Johan Alfred 
Johan Valfrid, 168 
John, see 

ABRAHAMSSON, 
Anders Johan 

John, 72 
John A., 56 
John A. L., 53, 59 
Jonas, see NORELIUS, 

Jonas 
Jonas, 25 
Jonas, 31 
Jonas, 77 
Josephina, 143 
Juliana Stockhaus, 129 
Kate, 130 
Kristoffer, 85 
Lars, 87 
Lars Otto, 56 
Magnus, 151 
Markus, 75 
Markus, 81 
Mathilda, 59 
Mildred, 168 
Nels, 56 
Nils, 29 

169 



Swedish American Genealogist 

Nils, 54 
Nils Martin, 53, 60 
Olof, 29 
Olof, 77 
Olof, 81 
Oscar W., 7 
Pehr (Peter), 17, 19, 20 
Per, see NORELIUS, Peter 
Per, 28 
Per ("Joris Pelle"), 128, 130 
Peter, 17, 19 
Rasmus B., 70, 71 
Robert Henning, 53, 60 
Ronald Keith, 105 

ARFSTROM, Harry, 139 
John, 138 

ARNBERG, see AMBERG 
AR VIDSDOTTER, Agnes, 86 
ARVIDSSON, Per, 87 
AUSLAND, Jonas, 129 
AXELSON, Eric, 53 

BERGER, Johan, 98 
BERGGREN, Anna 

Knutsdotter, 82 
Maria, 57 

BERGLOF, Eric Jonsson, 127 
BERGLUND, Erik, 127, 130 

Fredrika Vilhelmina, 139 
G5lin (Julia) Jonsdotter, 

127 
BERGMAN, Augusta 

Hildegard Mathilda, 59 
Axel William, 74 
Carl, 75 
Carl Henriksson, 76 
Erik Henrik Fredrik, 74 
Ernst Ingmar, 74 
Henrik, 74 
Henri.k, 77 
Henrik Carlsson, 75 
Jonas Larsson, I 30 

BERGSTROM, Anders, 128 
Gustaf, 141 

B BERGWALL, Brita 
BAATH, Georg Martin, 123 Pehrsdotter, 28 
BACK, Jonas Pehrsson, Per Persson, 28 

see BECK, John BERNADOTTE, Carl Johan, 
Oiof, 11, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 141 

156, 157 BERNTSON, Olof A., 50, 
Sigrid, 17 52,54, 60 

BACK VALL, Matias (Mathias), BILL, Daniel Pehrsson, 130 
I J7 Ingrid Cajsa Pehrsdotter, 

BANER, Johan Gustav 129, 130 
Runesk<>ld, 6, 7 Pehr, 130 

BARTOLSON, John, 56 BIRNEY, Anne E. Johnson, 94 
BECK, H., see BACK, Olof BITSCH, Anna Maria, 82 

John, 130 Casper, 84 
BECKMAN, Nils P., 56 BJORKBOM, Niclas, 66 
von BEIJEREN, Petronella, 84 Peter, 66 
BENGSTON, see BJORKELUND, Johannes 

BENGTS[S]ON Carlsson, 126 
BENGTSDOTTER, Ingeborg, BJORKMAN, Ernest F., 

80 55,61 
Maria, 30 Gust, 54 

BENGTS[S]ON, Albert, 143 BJORK, Axel Theodor, 55 
Alexander A., 54, 60 BJURLING, Johan August, 
Anders Bernhard, 143 100 
August, 55 BLANCHARD, Robert Kern, 
Bertha Charlotta, 142 108 
Carl B., 55 BLANKENSHIP, Verna, 108 
Carl (Charlie) Johan, 143 BLID, Johan Elof 
Gisel, 137 Petersson, 136 
Hannah, 142 BLIX, Barbro, 80, 91 
Harald, 88 Jon Persson, 83 
Johan, see BERGER, Johan Mfms Karlsson, 86 
Johannes, 143 Per M!nsson, 84 
Pehr (Peter), 128 BLOMBERGSSON, Carl 

BENNER[S], Judith, 118, 120 Gustaf, 156, 157 
BERG, Axel, 6 Fredrik, 156 

Gunill, see ERIKSON, BLOMGREN, Alfred 
Gunill 

170 

Petersson, 135 
BLOMKVIST, Bror Erik, 

167 
Lars Erik, 167 
Sally Elvira, 167 
Svea Elisabet, 167 

BOBACK, Maria Mathilda, 
94 

von BOCK, Berndt 
Friedrich, 82 
Charlotta Margareta, 80 

BODELL, Hans Olof, 157 
BODMAN, G5sta, 152 
BOTCHER, Henrietta 

Carolina, 61 
BOIJ, Maria Elisabet, 78 

Olof J5nsson, 82 
Peter Olofsson, 80 

BOLIN, Johan August 
Andersson, 135 

BONAPARTE, Napoleon, 115 
BORG,-, 22 

Carl Anders Pettersson, 
135 

Thor S., 56, 62 
BOTHNIENSIS, Nicolaus 

Jonae, 84 
BRANDER, Anders K., 56, 

61, 62 
BRAUNER, Erik, 78 

Helena Catarina, 77 
BRIDGE; Elizabeth, 58 
BROBACK, Carl Abraham, 

19 
BROOD, Anna Elisabet, 95 

Gustaf Linus, 95 
Johan Sven, 95 

BRODDY, Bertil Walfrid, 
127 

BROMS, Christina, 78 
Gertrud, 80 
Henrik M!nsson, 8 I 
Peter, 79 

BROUN, Per Olof 
Trygg, 128 

BROMFIELD, Louis, 134 
BROOKS, Pearl, 131 
BROWN, Charles E., 52, 58 
BRYANT, Gustavus A., 55 
BULLER, Hans Pehrsson, 

128 
BUNGO, Margaret, see 

FAHLSTROM, Margaret 
BURE, Catarina, 83 

Roland Olai, 84 
Olaus Laurentii, 86 

BURGO, Margaret, see 
FAHLSTROM, Margaret 

BURMAN, John Oskar, 56, 62 



BY AN, John Richard, 108 
Margery (Midge), 108 

C 
CALHOUN, John, 69, 70, 71 
CALLE fran Dalabacken, 

see BROBACK, Carl 
Abraham 

CALMEYER, M.R.H., 118 
CALWAGEN, Anna, 74 

Erik, 76 
Ernst Gottfrid, 75 
Fredrik, 77 
Paul, 78 
Per, 75 

CAMITZ, Clara, 78 
Georg, 82 
Johan, 80 

CARLSDOTTER, Adelina, 
151 

Anna, 151 
Ingrid, 139 
Lena,26 
Signe, 151 

CARLS[S]ON, Alfred, 138 
Algot, 151 
Anders, 32 
Andrew, 55 
Andrew, 138 
Anton S., 56 
August, 150, 151 
Axel, 138 
Carl Moller, 29, 31 
Carolina, 60 
Clarence, 138 
Emma, 138 
Erland, 6, 7, 148 
Evelyn, 138 
Frank A., 53 
Frans Gustaf, 96 
Goddard 0., 56, 60, 62 
Gordon, 138 
Gottfrid, 15 I 
Gustaf, see CARLSON, 

Gustaf Oscar 
Gustaf, 54 
Gustaf H., 54 
Gustaf Oscar, 60, 62 
Gustava Wilhelmina, 138 
Johan August, 136 
John, 138 
John, 165 
John S., 54 
Jonas Moller, 28 
Lawrence, 138 
Martin, 138 
Mely, 141 
Peter, 138 
Ray, 138 
Selma, 151 

Sten, 145, 152 
Victor, 138 
Walborg, 151 

CARSBERG, Charlotta 
Margareta, 75 
Jacob, 77 
Jacob, 79 
Johan, 76 
Johan,90 
Johan Jacob, 75 

CASMAN, Catarina, 76 
CASSEL, Peter, 14, 19 
CASTER, Ebba Charlotta, 61 

Emilia Christina, 60 
CASTOR, Christina, 60 
CA TE, Ulvia Everett, I 04 

Zoe, 104 
CA TSEL, see CASSEL 
CA VALLIN, Samuel, 114 
CHALKER, Marguerite, 108 
CHALMARSON, Jonas S., 

50,56 
CHARLES XI, 112, I 13, 134 
CHARLES XII, I 13, 114, 133 
CHELEAN, Gustaf, 57 
CHILSTROM, Peter, 128 

Sven, 128 
CHRISTENSSON, Oscar, 56 
CHRISTIANSON, Carl, 56, 

61 
Louise Delores, 106 
Nils Petter, 53, 59 

CLAESSON, Jon, 86 
CLOVER, Pelke, 88 
COLLIN, Carl Gustav, 134, 

135 
Hans, 129 

COOK, Gene, 109 
June Lenore, 109 

CORNELIUSSON, Wickman, 
84 

CRANE, Helen Livesly 
Boody, 105 

Robert L., 105 
CRA TZ, Johann, 84 

Margareta, 82 
CUTTING, Hattie Bell, 59 

D 
Dacke, Nils, 111 
Dahl Brothers, 147 

Anders Nilsson, 82 
Anna, 80 

DAHLBERG, -, 139 
Arvid, 80 
Eleonora Charlotta, 77 

Lars, 78, 90 
DAHLGREN, Johan Fredrik, 

see ROOS, Johan Fredrik 
Johan L., 56,62 

Personal Name Index 

Sofia Appolonia, 58 
DAHLQUIST, Alfred J., 132, 

133 
DANIELL, John Frederick, 

22, 23 
DANIELS DOTTER, 

Catharina, 126 
Christina (Cherstin), 130 
Ingrid, 27 

DANIELS[S]ON, Gustaf, 30 
Olof, 129 

DANTE, Alighieri, 5 
DA VIS, Laura, 108 
DEAMBROSE, Mary 

Elizabeth, 103 
DEAN, Linda A., 107 
DELGREN, see DELLGREN 
DELLGREN, Nils 0., 

53, 60, 61 
DENTON, Beth Marie, 106 
DIGRE, Anna, 131 

Arnold, 131 
Severt, 131 
Thelma, 131 

DJUP AEDIUS, Ericus Erici, 
78 

Ericus Erici, 80 
DJUPENSTROM, Margareta 

Charlotta, 76 
DOFFING, Marvin Kent, 

109 
DONCKER, Elizabeth Z., 

118, 119 
DOTSETH, Luella, 131 
DU BOIS GODET, Martin, I 19 
DUCHESAC, Catherine 

Pouthalier, 119 

E 
EASTLUND, Hans, 130 

Olof, 128 
EBY, Herbert Craig, 106 

Janet Sarah, 106 
ECKMAN, Karin Ericson 

Fredin, 129 
EDENMARK, Margareta 

Eriksdotter, 77 
EHRENSKIOLD, Johan 

Nilsson, 82 
Vendela, 79 

EKBERG, Charlotta, 59 
EKBLAD, Johan Alfred, 142 
EKEBOM, Clara, 82 

Gustaf, 84 
EKENGREN, Carl W., 54, 61 

Selma Maria, 60 
EKLOF, Anna Christina 

Jansdotter, 99 
EKSTROM, Ada, 93 

Albert, 93 

171 



Swedish American Genealogist 

Arthur, 93 
Carl, 93 
Christina, 93 
Eben William, 93 
John, 93 
Mary, 93 
Oscar, 93 

ELG, Eric Hansson, 31 
ELGENSTIERNA, Gustaf, 

157 
ELMEN, Paul H., 157 
EMBERG, Elizabeth, 61 

Gottfrid, 54, 60 
ENARSDOTTER, Gillin, 81 
ENEROTH, Alma Catarina, 

74 
Carl Emanuel, 75 
Catarina Margareta, 75 
Fredrik, 75 
Lars Siggesson, 78 
Leonard, 75 
Magnus, 76 

ENGBERG, Peter Johan, 128 
ENGKVIST, Carl 151 

Gunnar, 151 
ENGLAND, see ENGLUND 
ENGLUND, Jonas, 128 

Lars Olof, 128 
Magnus, 20 
Magnus, 128 
Torsten Gabriel, 57 

ENGQUIST/ENGQVIST, 
Birger, 110 

Karolina Vilhelmina 
Adolfina, 100 

Gun Kerstin Lillemor, 102 
Johan, 100 
Mona Britta Marianne, 102 
Oscar Birger Eugen, IOI, 102 

ENLIND, Erik Robert, 55 
von EPPINGEN, Anna 

Dorotea, 85 
Barbara, 85 
Friedrich, 87 
Wilhelm, 87 

ERGESHEIMER, Anna, 85 
ERIC!, Andreas, 87 
ERSDOTTER/ 

ERIKSDOTTER, Anna, 
99 

Betsy, 129, 130 
Brita, 28 
Catharina, 27 
Catharina, 97 
Christina (Kerstin), 75 
Christina (Stina), 99 
Christina (Stina), II, 99 
Dordi, 79 
Dordi, 83 
Elisabeth (Lisbeth), 31 

172 

Elisabet, 83 
Gertrud, see PAULSON, 

Gertrude Ersdotter 
Gillin, 77 
Helena, 28 
Ingrid, 75 
Karin, see ECKMAN, 

Karin Ericson Fredin 
Karin, 25 
Karin, 77 
Margareta, 19 
Margreta, 31 
Marta, 28 
Sigrid, 30 
Vendela, 84 

ERS[S]ON /ERi KS[S]ON 
ERICS[S)ON /ERICKSON, 

Agneta, 92 
Anna Sofia, 102 
Brita, 25 
Carl Walter, 92 
Charles, 55 
Daniel Fredrik, see 

FREDIN, Daniel 
Frederick E., 24 

Erik, 24 
Erik, 25 
Eric, 27 
Erik, 81 
Eric G., 57 
Erick R., 53 
Erik W., 55 
Ernest, 151 
Ernst Uno Theodor, 55 
Ernst Vilhelm, IOI 
Frank Freeman, 164 
Frederick, 53 
Gertrud, 24 
Gudmund, 87, 92 
Gunill, 25 
Hans, see EASTLUND, 

Hans 
Hans, see NORELL, Hans 
Hans, 81 
Hans, 85 
Hilmer, 56, 62 
Ida Charlotta, 59 
Johan, see NORDELL, 

Jonas Ericson 
Johan, see SVENSK, 

Johan G. 
Johan, 28 
Johan, 109 
Jonas, 25 
Jonas, 81 
Juliana Helena, 99 
Karin, 25 
Karl, 55 
Lars, 27 
MArten, 85 

MAns, 85 
MAns, II, 85 
Margareta (Greta) Elvina, 

102 
Olof, 27 
Olof, 32 
Olof, 77 
Oscar W., 54 
P., see SVEDIN, P. Eriksson 
PAI, 83 
Pehr, 25 
Per, see FREDIN, Peter 
Per, 27 
Per, 97, 98, 99, 110 
Per, II, 97 
Rolf H., 69, 131 
Selma Charlotta, 107 
Sven, 25 

ESBJORN, Lars Paul, 6, 11, 
17, 18, 19 

ESTBERG, Maria, 76 

F 
FAHLSTROM, Jacob, 133 
FALSTRAM, Jacob, see 

FAHLSTROM, Jacob 
Margaret, 133 

FANT, Johan Eric, 121 
FARRELL, Julia, 58 
FELLER, Alvina Carlton, 

105 
Lola Dayle, 105 

FERNSTROM, Elna, 136 
Harald, 136 
Johan Gustaf, 136 

FERO, Maysie, 105 
FITTING, Norma, 104 
FLACH, Antonius, 84 

Antonius, 85 
Fredrik Ferdinand, 78 
Johan Fredrik, 80 
Johanna Fredrika, 76 
Paul, 82 

FLOREN, Fredrick, 57, 62 
FLORIN, Sven Eriksson, 

130 
FLUG EL, Tom Lee, 109 
FOLIN, Carl Edvin Stark, 

135 
FONTELIA, Catarina, 80 
FONTELIUS, Petrus Olai, 

83 
FORSBERG, Anna, 98 

Gustaf Adolf, 55, 61 
Oscar A., 50, 52, 58 

FORSELL, -, 22 
FORSSANDER, John E., 54 
FRANKLIN, Ben!/128 
FREDIN (FREDEN), 

FREDINE, Daniel 



Personal Name Index 

Frederick, 129 Catharina, 27 Heinrich, 85 
Eric, 129 GABRIELSON, Anna Louisa, Henning, 88 
Olof, 129 164 Maria, 85 
Olof Ericsson Swager, 129 GADD, Bengt Persson, see Maria Elisabet, 80 
Olof Jonasson, 128 FRANKLIN, Ben Otto Friedrich, 91 
Olof Peterson, 128 GADELIA, Catarina, 80 von GROSS Gennant 
Peter, 129 GADELIUS, Anders Nilsson, PFERSFELDER, 

FREDRIKSSON, Anna Viola 82 Catarina, 87 
(Vivi), 101 Nicolaus Andreas, 84 Georg, 88 

Bertil, 110 GAMES, Frank Carpenter, GRONBERG, Eva Svahn, 136 
Bror Berti), 101, 102 106 GROTE, Anna, 85 
Bror Ivar Folke, 101 Louise Ida, 106 Jacob,86 
Edith Eugenia Kunigunda, von GA TTENHOFEN, GROVEDAHL, Lena, 131 

101 Albrecht, 85 GROVES, Addie, 59 
Evert Birger, IOI Albrecht, 87 GUDMUNDI, Ericus, 92 
Gladys Carina Margareta, Barbara Dorotea, 82 GUDMUNDSSON, Erik, 89 

102 Christoph, 88 Anders, 86 
Gunnie Linnea Eulalia, 101 Heinrich, 84 GUNNARSDOTTER, 
Johan, 110 GEORGE, Janice Joanne, 104 Ingeborg, 29 
Johan Emanuel Engelbert John William, 104 GUNNARSSON, Ann-Mari, 

(Bertil), 100, 101, 102 GIBBES, John Solomon, 118 74 
Johan Fredrik, 100, IOI, 102 GILINSON, Victor Julius, GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS, 
Karl Gunnar Fredrik, IOI 56,62 133 
Lydia Vilhelmina Teresia, 100 GILLINGSTAM, Hans, 97, GUSTAVUS VASA, Ill 
Tyra Maria (Maja) Fredrika, 101, 109 GUSTAF III, 115,119 

101 GISELSSON, Ake, 137 GUST AFSDOTTER, 
Ulla Maria, IOI Anders, see RUNDQUIST, Christina (Stina) 

FREJD, Carl Herman, 56 Andrew G. Catharina, 27 
FRESE/DeFRESE, Arnold, 89 Bengt, 137 GUSTAFS[S]ON, Anna 

Clara Margareta, 75 Hans, 137 Walborg, 143 
Claus, 89 Karl (Charlie), 137 Carl, 56 
Dietrich, 85 GJERSET, Knut, 70, 71 Charles Fredrik, 142 
Georg Christian, 78 GODET, Maarten Deborois, Daniel, 28 
Hans Joachim, 80 118 Delmar Lincoln, 143 
Johann, 84 GORANSDOTTER, Anna, 31 Edward, 142 
Johann, 88 Margareta (Greta), 99 Ellen, 143 
Johann,89 von GOETHE, Johann Gerda Elizabeth, 143 
Johann, II, 89 Wolfgang, 115 Ida, 142 
Johann, III, 89 GOLDEN, Michael, 108 Jessie Aleida, 143 
Othrave, 82 GOTTVINSDOTTER, Mauritz, 57, 62 

-c Othrave, 86 Margareta, 89 Thomas Edward, 143 
Otto Henrik, 76 GRANS, August Carlsson, 136 
Wilken, 89 Carl Johan Carlsson, 136 H 
Wilken, II, 89 Carl Johan Petersson, 136 HAKANSDOTTER, Carin, 28 
Wilken, III, 89 GRAND, Martin August Maja, 30 

FRIBERG, Christian, 53, 59 Josephson, 140 HAKANSSON, Anna-Lisa, 
Hans, 54 Solomon Josephson, 140 148 

FRIED, Marty, 149 GRANSTROM, Catharina Lars, 86 
FRITHIOF, Petter Magnus Ulrica, 58 Olof, 82 

Gummesson, 135 GRAVANDER, Maria, 77 Per, 133 
FRODING, Gustaf, 91 GREKO, Hanna Johansson, Sven,28 
FROLING, Christina 58,59 HARD af SEGERST AD, 

Margareta, 76 GREEN, Bernard, 55 Carl, 18, 153, 156, 
Mattias, 77 GRIFT, John Anderson, 129 157 

FCTSSEL, Katherine Peter, 129, 130 Erik, 157 
Johanna, 103 von der GROEBEN, Johan Adolf, 156 

Friedrich, 84 Lovisa Ulrika, see 
G Georg, 87 BLOMBERGSSON, 
GABRIELSDOTTER, Georg Heinrich, 82 Lovisa Ulrika 

Christina (Stina) Giinther, 86 Nils, 63, 157 

173 



Swedish American Genealogist 

HAGEN, Hans, 128 HARDT, J. , see HArd af 
HAGBERG, Carl, 141 SEGERSTAD, Carl 

Charley, 141 HARPMAN, see HERTMAN, 
Hulda, 141 Jonas 
Signe, 141 HARRIGES, Elisabet 
von der HAGEN, Arnold, Catarina, 83 

80 Nathanael, 85 
Maria, 78 HART, John, 157 

HAGRELIUS, see AGRELIUS HARTMAN, Eliza, see 
HAGSTROM, Robert G., 53, 60 HERTMAN, Lisa 
HALL, Anna, 99 Jonsdotter 
HALLENBORG, Axel P., 56 Martha, see HERTMAN, 
HALLIN, Roger Walter, 105 Martha 
HALLSTROM, Anna, 123 HASSEL/HAZELL, 
HALVARSDOTTER, Brita, Catharina, 121 

25 Margaret , 128 
HALVARSON, Erik, 25 HASSELGREN, Anna, 129 
HAMILTON, John F., see Christina, 130 

ROOS, Johan Fredrik Margareta, see HASSEL, 
HAMMAL, Catarina, 78 Margaret 
HAMMARSTROM, Evald Paul Ersson, 128 

Julius Timoleon, 122 HASSELQUIST, Tuve 
von HANFFSTENGEL, Nilsson, 6, 148 

Susanna, 88 HAUK, Terry, 105 
HANSDOTTER, Aurora(?) , HAZELIUS, Per (Peter) 

25 Erik, 127 
Christina (Kerstin), 77 HAZELL, see HASSEL, 
Golin, 28 Catharina 
Ingrid, 86 HEDIN, Nils, Jonsson, 
Karin, 79 154, 157 

HANSEN, Adolph (Adolf), HEDLUND, Robert A., 57 
120 HEDSTROM, Jonas, 17, 19, 

Adolf Frederick, 118 20, 157 
Adrian, 120 Olof G., 153, 156, 157 
Adriana, 118, 120 HEIJLIGER, Abraham, 118 
Alexander, 120 von HEIMBRUCH, Jtirgen, 88 
Gladys, 121 Maria Magdalena, 86 
Maria Louisa, 120 von HELLDORF-ARTERN, 

HANS[S]ON, Adolph T., Anna, 88 
53, 60 HELLMAN, Anders, 78 

Anders, 29 Sara, 7j 
August, 149 HELLSEN, Nils Fredrik, see 
C.D. , 165 HELSENE, Nels 
Erik, 79 HELSENE, Lars Erik, 127 
Erik, 83 Nels, 128 
Erik, 86 HELSING, Olof Olofsson, 77 
John Alfred, 55 HEMMING, Esther V., 97 
Jonas, 85 Gustaf Eric Hemming, 107 
Lars, 81 HEMMINGSSON, Gustaf Eric 
Olof, see EASTt-UND, Hemming, see 

Olof HEMMING, Gustaf Eric 
Olof, 86 Hemming 
Olof, 99 HENNINGS, William James, 
Per, 30 105 
Samuel A., 56 HENRIKSDOTTER, Christina 
Thorsten, 9 (Kirstin), 83 

HARALDSDOTTER, Anna, HENRIKSSON, Jacob, 82 
88 HERMANN!, Elsa Margareta, 

Brita, 87 75 
HARALDSSON, Bengt, 89 Hieronymus, 78 

174 

Hieronymus Emanuel, 75 
Simon Daniel, 76 

HERRMAN, Anders, 123 
Birger, 123 
Johan Anton, 123 

HERTLEIN, Charles (Charlie), 
108 

Irene Marguerite, I 08 
HERTMAN, Anders, 20 

Anna, 20 
Carin, 20 
Jonas, Sr., II , 19, 20 
Jonas, Jr., 18, 19, 20 
Lisa Jansdotter, 11 , 19, 20 
Lisa Jonsdotter, Sr. , 

16, 17, 19, 20 
Lisa J onsdottet, Jr., 

17, 19, 20 
Martha, 20 
Olof, 20 
Sigrid, II , 17, 20,156 

HIDDING, Gerhard, 84 
Lucas, 82 
Petronella, 80 

HILDEBRAND, lngegerd, 
119, 120 

HILL, Samuel Magnus, 7 
HILLERSTROM, Per 

Olofsson, 76 
von HINDENBURG und von 

BENECKENDORFF, 
Paul, 91 

HINDRIKSSON, Nils, 31 
HJALMARSON, see 

CH ALM ARSON 
Jonas, 50 

HJERPE, Mathilda 
Josephine, 92 

HOCHE, Lazare, 115 
HOG, Lars Jonsson, see 

HOGBERG, Lars 
HOGBERG, Gunnar Edvin, 

102 
H0GSTR0M, Kristina 

Karolina, 98 
Per Eric, 98 

HOOG, Axel Theodor, 92 
Ida Malchina, 92 

HOFF, Henry B., I 18, 121 
HOFFERT, Mary, 106 
HOGBERG, Brita, 129 

Lars, 128 
von HOHENDORFF, 

Gertrud, 87 
Johann, 88 

HOLAND, Hjalmar Rued, 
70, 71 

HOLDEN, Hans Hansson, 
see HADEN, Hans 

HOLGERSDOTTER, Ada 



Elina, 164 Maria, 79 
HOLGERSSON, Per Johan, 164JACOBS[S]ON I 

Victor, 164 JAKOBS[S]ON, A.F., 142 
HOLMES, Anna, 109 Adolfina, 142 
HOLMGREN, Erik, 75 Arvid, 88 

Johan August Israelsson, 135 Eleonora Adolfina, 142 
Karin, 75 Moses, 88 . 

HOLMSTEDT, Anders L., 57 JAGERHORN, Axel, 61 
Lars 0., 57 Carl Axel, 61 

HOLMSTROM, Christina, 77 JARL, Gunhild Katarina, 102 
von HOLTORF, Bertha, 89 Johan Gottfrid, 102 
HOLMBERG, Christian JECKEN, Ursula, 86 

Detloff, 118 JEPPSDOTTER, Margareta, 
HORNBEIN, Georg, 84 141 

Jacob, 83 JONS, Per, 128 
Walter, 86 JANS DOTTER/ 
Wickman, see JOHANSDOTTER/ 

TIGERSCHOLD JONSDOTTER, Anna, see 
HORSMANN, see HASSELGREN, Anna 

HERTMAN, Jonas Anna, 31 
HOUKJEW, T. 0., 72 Anna, 73 
HULDT, Anders Pehrson, Anna, 75 

128 Anna, 84 
HULT, Abraham Johansson, Anna, 85 

27 Anna, 109 
Anna, 138 Anna Johanna, see 
Hilda, 138 LIDEN, Johanna 
Jenny, 138 Augusta, 165 
Tilly, 138 Brita, see HOGBERG, 

HULTMAN, Eric Samuel, 151 Brita 
HURD, Daniel, 125, 126 Britta Maria, 166 
HUTCHINSON, Mary Catharina (Karin), 25 

Kathline, 103 Catharina (Carin), 27 
HYBJ;.NNET, Herbert, 52 Catharina, 28 
HYDEN, Axel Mauritz, 141 Catharina (Carin), 29 

Esther Fanny Charlotta, 141 Catharina (Carin), 30 
Johan Albert, 141 Catarina, 78 

ISAKSDOTTER, Catharina, 
29 

Maria, 27 
ISAACSON /ISAKSSON, 

Gustaf, 26 
Mamie Christine, 26 

ISRAELSDOTTER, Anna 
Lena, 139 

ISRAELSSON, Johannes, 139 
IV ARSDOTTER, Ingeborg, 28 
INGIELSDOTTER, Carin, 30 
INGMARSSON, Olof, 83 
INGWALDSSON, Peder, 88 

J 
JACKSON, Marian Pauline, 

105 
JACOBSDOTTER, Annika, 

15 1 
Carolina, 98 
Catarina, 76 

Catharina (Karin), 79 
Catarina, 89 
Catharina (Cajsa), 97 
Catharina (Carin), 99 
Catharina (Karin), 123 
Christina (Kerstin), 28 
Christina (Kerstin), II, 
Christina, 29 
Christina (Kerstin), II, 29 
Christina (Kerstin), 79 
Christina (Kerstin), II, 79 
Christina (Stina), 98 
Christina, 167 
Elin Margareta, 149 
Elisabet (Lisa), 11, 19, 20 
Elisabet (Lisbet), 30 
Elisabet, 90 
Gertrud, 82 
Galin, 30, 130 
Helena, 28 
Inger, 139 
Ingrid, 30 
Ingrid, II, 30 

Personal Name Index 

Ingeborg (lnnebor), 24 
Lisa Beata, 149 
Margareta, 85 
Margetta, see 

OKERSTROM, Margreta 
Margta, 27 
Maria Margareta (Maja 

Greta), 26 
Regina, 31 

JANS[S]ON / JONS[S]ON I 
JOHANNES[S]ON I 
JOHANS[S]ON/ 
JOHNA[S]JONAS[S]ON I 
JONS[S]ON, Adolf, 54 

Albert, 57 
Albert, 131 
Alfred, 56 
Alfred L., 94 
Almeda, 131 
Anders, see 

ABRAHAMSSON, 
Anders Johan 

Anders, see SODERLING, 
Anders Johnson 

Anders, 11 
Anders, 20 
Anders, 29 
Anders, 53 
Anna, 109 
Anton, 131 
August, 54 
August, 93 
August Erhard, 55, 61 
Axel Georg, 100 
Bennett (Bengt?), 93 
Bessie, 131 
Bessie, II, 131 
Carl, 27 
Carl, 168 
Carl Johan, 99 
Carl Oscar, 54, 61 
Charles, 93 
Charles, 138 
Charles H., 53 
Charlotta, 151 
Claes, 87 
Clara, 60 
Christ, 131 
Daniel, see HURD, 

Daniel 
David, 69, 70, 71 
Ed, 165 
Eldoris, 131 
Elin, 151 
Erik, 11, 12, 13, 14, 

16, 153, 155, 157 
Eric, 18, 20 
Eric, 30 
Erik, 76 
Erik, 79 

175 



Swedish American Genealogist 

Erik, 83 
Erick A. , 54 
Erick W., 57 
G.W., 72 
Gerda Maria, 61 
Gladys, 131 
Gustaf, 27 
Gustaf, 55 
Gustaf, 56 
Gustavus, 57 
Hans, 79 
Henry, 54 
Herman, 94 
Hjalmar, 54 
Ida Maria, 59 
lnga,93 
Isak, 26 
Isidor A., 62 
Ivar, 30 
Jennie, 131 
J tins Petter, 167 
John, 53 
John, 54 
John A., 55, 61 
John A., 57, 62 
John Leander, 55 
John P., 54 
Johnnie A., 131 
Johnnie 0. , 131 
Jon, 25 
Jon,30 
Josie, 131 
Lars, 78 
Lars, 79 
Lars, 83 
Lars J., 56, 62 
Lilian, 131 
Lottie, 131 
MArten, 81 
Mi\rten, 85 
Mi\ns, 81 
Mi\ns, 85 
Margareta, 88 
Ma[r]tha, 131 
Martin, 53 
Mary, 168 
Mickel, 30 
Nils, 24 
Nils, 30 
Olaf, 131 
Olof, 18 
Olof, 31 
Olof, 77 
Olof, 79 
Olof, 81 
Olof, II, 81 
Olof, 83 
Olof, II, 83 
Olof, 130 
Osie J., 131 

176 

Pehr, see GRIFT, Peter 
Pehr, see JONS, Per 
Per, see ENGBERG, 

Peter Johnson 
Per, 25 
Per; 28 
Per, 81 
Per, II, 81 
Per, 83 
Peter, see LONG, Peter 
Peter, 131 
Peter Magnus, 55, 61 
Pernilla, 131 
Sigurd, 89 
Sven, see SKOG MAN, 

Sven (Svante) 
Sven, 24 
Sven, 79 
Vernik, 84 
Victor; 131 
Virginia M., 131 
Walter, 131 

JORDAN, Flora, 150 
JUHLIN, Gottfrid, 148,152 

K 
Kall, Edvard Skruvsson, 

136 
Petter Samuel Petersson, 

136 
KAGG, Anna, 80 
KALLEN, Aron, 54 
KALLIN, Hans Johansson, 

see COLLIN, Hans 
KALLSTROM, John, 55 
KAMEL, Hans Ericsson, 129 
KARLIN, Carl E., 54 
KARLSON, Hjalmar 

Oskar, 56 
KASTENSSON, Peter, 83 
KASTRUP, Allan, 152 
von KA YN, Anna Barbara, 88 

Hans, 89 
KEYS, William, 104 
KIHLSTROM, Sven 

Christoffersson, see 
CHILSTROM 

KILSTROM, Per Olof, see 
CHILSTROM 

KING, Clara Ann, 106 
Jody Louis, 106 

KISH, Amanda Johnson, 94 
KJELL, Johan Petter 

Fransson, 135 
KLING, Johan Peter 

Andersson, 135 
KLINGMAN, Jon Persson, 31 
KLOVEKORN, Margareta, 84 
KNAPPERT, Laurentius, 118 
KNOWLES, Robert Arthur, 

106 
KNUDSEN, Thore, see 

KNUTSEN, Thore 
KNUTSEN, Thore, 73 
KNUTSON, Edward I, 57,62 

Gustaf A., 55, 61, 62 
KOCK, Margareta, 78 

Mickel, 82 
Paul Mickelsson, 80 

KOPMAN, Erik, 99 
KREOGER, Sten, 117 
KRIG, Gunnar Sigfrid, 140 
KRISTOFFERSDOTTER, 

Ursula, 86 
KRISTOFFERSSON, Erik, 83 
KRONBERG, Catharina, 61, 62 
KRONVALL, Oskar, 110 

Per Olof, 99 
Per Oskar, 98, 99 

KUMM, Elfred, 117 

L 
LANG, Cajsa, 94 

Elisabet (Lisa), 94 
Gustaf, 94 
Johan Johannisson, 94 
Sara Lena, 94 
Sven, 94 

LASTBOM, August 
Theodor),,121 

de LADOIRE, Petronella, 
118 

LAMBORN, Rolf, I 19, 120 
LAM BUI, Olivia Joan, 105 
von LANDESBERGEN, 

Hille, 88 
Othrave, 89 

LANDMEYER, Clara, 131 
LANGE, Olof Gottfrid, 6 
LANNER, Anna Elisabeth, 

58 
Magnus, 58 

LARSDOTTER, Anna, 99 
Anna, 149, 150 
Boe!, 168 
Brita, 25, 8 I 
Catharina (Carin), 30 
Catharina (Karin), 82 
Cecilia, 27 
Christina (Kerstin), 76 
Christina (Kerstin), 79 
Christina (Kerstin), 94 
Ella, 31 
Johanna, 21 
Maret, 25 
Malin, 85 
Malin,91 
Maria Margareta (Greta), 

95 
Sigrid, 84 



LARSEN, Lillian, 131 
LARS[S]ON, Anders, 76 

Anna Charlotta Dorotea, 
166 

August, 150 
August Wilhelm, see 

TA YELL, August 
Wilhelm 

Carl August, 166 
Carl E., 57 
Charles, 55 
Christina, 141 
Erik, 27 
Erik, II, 27 
Eric, 28 
Eric, 128 
Gabriel, 28 
Goran, 91 
Gustaf, 56 
Gustaf Fridolf, 150 
Hannah, 141 
Hans, 141 
Henrik, 85 
Henrik, 91 
Hilda, 166 
Johan, 141 
Jonas, 81 
Josef, 150 
Lars, 76 
Lars, 77 
Lars, 79 
Lars, 83 
Leander, 150 
Louis, 141 
Markus, 85 
Mathilda, 95 
Mathilda, 142 
Mattis, 30 
Olof, 31 
Olof, 78 
Olu, 142 
Pehr, 12, 16, 19 
Per, 31 
Per, II, 31 
Per, 77 
Per, 81 
Per, 85 
Per August, 166 
Ruth Agnes Johanna, 

150 
Sven, 141 
Tore, 82 
Ture, 141 

LASLEY, Mildred Adeline, 
107 

LAUDON, Emma Jeanne, 58 
LAURELL, Gustaf Adolf, 

137, 138 
Gustaf Ludvig Adolf 

Napoleon, 137 

LAURENSSON, Karl, 87 
LAUREN/LEVREN/ 

LEURON, Jacob 118, 120 
LAWS, William, 105 
LENBERG, Elsa Margareta, 

76 . 

Maurits, 78 
LENNER, Arne, 121 
LERKA, Sven Norling, 28 
von LETHEN, Anna, 87 

Asmus, 88 
LEVREN, Peter, 120 
LEVIN, Hans Eriksson, 128 
LIDEN, Johanna, 129 
LIEBMAN, Anna Nilsdotter, 

78 
LIF, Per Jonsson, 130 
LIGHT,-, Mr., 16 
LILES, Calvin, 108 

Marie, 108 
LILJEGREN, Olof, 6 
LILJEHOLM, Johan Edvard, 

8 
LILLE MANS KONUNG 

DAVIDS GOSSE, 117 
LILLIEGRANAT, Hans 

Erlandsson, 80 
Sara, 78 

LILLMARS, Arne, 151 
LIND, Ingrid, 59, 61 

1.0., 6 
John Erik Pehrson, 129 
Olof Larsson, 28 
Olof Olsson, 27 

LINDAHL, Gustaf, 148 
Josua, 6 

LINDBERG, Charlotta, 76 
Erik, 77 

LINDBLOM, Nils Olof, 92 
Oscar Theodore, 92 
Sven Oscar, 92 

LINDEN, August, 54, 60 
LINDELL, Daniel, 128 

Lars Eric, 127 
LINDER, Oliver A., 4, 7, 9 
UNDERBERG, Anna 

Catarina, 76 
Carl, see UNDERBERG, 

Per 
Carl, 78 
Per, 76 

LINDEROTH, August G., 53 
LINDFORS, Viveca, 149 
LINDGREN, Gustafia, 93 

John V., 93 
Libby, 93 
Minnie, 93 

LINDQUIST/LINDQVIST, 
Aaron Kayne, 107 

Anders Gustaf, I 00 

Personal Name Index 

Anna Karin, 99 
Anna Stina, 100 
Anna Frideborg, 98 
Bernhardine (Bernie) 

Blanche Hildur, 107 
Beth Diane, 103 
Bonita Gail, 109 
Brad James, 103 
Car!Johan, 98 
Carl Otto, I 00 
Cary Everett, 104 
Chantel Deanne, 106 
Christina (Kristina) 

Augusta, 99 
Christina (Kristina) 

Elisabeth (Elsa), 99 
Dale Carl (Jack), 105, 

106 
Dale Robert, 108 
Dana Lynn, 104 
Darrell Eric, 104 
Diane Louise, I 08 
Dina Kay, 103 
Dina Rae, I 05 
Duenna Yvette, 106 
Ebba Maria, 99 
Edward Harold, 105 
Elof, 141 
Eric Edward, 105 
Erik Emanuel, 100, 

102, 103, 104, 106 
Erica Lee, I 04 
Esther Victoria, 107 
Fredrik, 98, 99, 100, 

102, 107, 109 
Fredrik Isidor, 98, 99 
Frederick Robert (Bob), 

107, 108 
Fred Wallace, 102, 103 
Gary Eugene, 109 
Gary Lee, 103 
Glenn Leroy, 103 
Gustaf, 98, 109 
Gustav Harold, 107 
Hannah, 141 
Harold Carl, 102, 104, 

105, 106 
Helena Alfrida, 109 
Hugo Emanuel, 102, 104 
Hulda, see HAGBERG, 

Hulda 
James (Jim) Daniel, 107, 

109 
Jan Erik, 97, 98, 109 
Janet Ingrid, 108 
Jarrold Christopher, 109 
Jeffrey Jay, 104 
Johanna,98 
Johanna Catharina 

(Katarina), 100 

177 



Swedish American Genealogist 

Joanne Lee, 109 
Joseph Bernhard, 100, 

107, 108, 109 
Joseph Willard, 107, 108 
Kara Lyn, 103 
Karen Diane, 107 
Karen Lee, 105 
Katherine (Kathie) 

Denise, 107 
Kathryn Irene, I 08 
Kristen Marie, 103 
Lance Shawn, 106 
Linda Blanche, 106 
Linda Marguerite, 108 
Linsea Anne, I 03 
Lisa Kay, 104 
Liza Kay, 105 
Lola Ann (Mitzie), 105 
Lovisa Helena, 100 
Lynn Charlene, 109 
Mark Edward, 108 
Melvin Russell, 108 
Mildred Hazel, 107 
Molly Ann, 103 
Nancy Jane, 105 
Nelly, 107 
Nora Ann, 104 
Norman Albert, 106 
Norman Albin, 103 
Per Fredrik, 98, 99 
Robert Brian, I 07 
Robyn Rae, 104 
Ronald Christopher, 107 
Ronald Norman, 106 
Signe, 141 
Sophia Mathilda, 100 
Stuart Hugo, 104 
Wayne Allan, 103 
Yvonne Terez, 106 

LINDSTEDT, Gunnar L., 53, 
59 

LINDSTROM, Daniel 
Larsson, 129 

Helena Jacobsdotter, 128, 
130 

Jacob, 130 
LINDY ALL, Bo, 74 
LINGVIST, Olof, 55 
LITORIN, Otto Herman, 

56,62 
LJUNG, Johan Johansson 

see YOUNG, John 
LJUNGLOF, Anna Margreta, 

see YOUNGLOF, Anna 
Margreta 

Erik Ersson, see 
YOUNGLOF, Erik Ersson 

LJUNGQVIST, Elias 
Johansson, 135 

LOCKWOOD, J. H., 133 

178 

LOD/LOOD, Anna, 78 
Eric Andersson, 129 
Olof Olsson, see·NORELL, 

Olof 
PehJ/Peter, 128 

LODEN, Pehr Erik, see 
LODIEN, Peter 

LODIEN, Peter, 128 
LOF, Hans Eriksson, see 
LEVIN, Hans Eriksson 
LOF, Pehr Pehrsson, see 

LOF, Peter ' 
LOFGREN, Halvar, 60 

Johan, 123 
LOFQVIST, -, 166 
LONNER, Fredric Adolf, 

120 
LONNQVIST, Axel Vilhelm, 

100 
L0VENSKI0LD, Adam 

Christopher, ·20 
LOF, Peter, 130 
LOFGREN Halvar, 53 
LONDBERG, Daniel, 157 
LONG, Christina, 93 

Peter, 93 
LOPER, Jacob[us], 96 

Jacob, Jr., 96 
Janneken, 96 

LUGO, Camillo, 108 
LUMBARD, John, 139 
LUND [H], Catharina (Karen) 

Persdotter, 82 
Gustava Carolina, 166 

LUNDBERG, Anna, 139 
J.F., 22 
John, see LUMBARD, John 
John Isidor Alexis, 52, 58 

LUNDEEN, Joel W., I, 10 
LUNDGREN, Brita 

Hansdotter, 29 
Karl Gustaf, 54, 61, 62 
Hans Persson, 32 
John M., 56 
Petronella, 120 

LUNDIN, Peter, 55 
LUNDMARK, Beata, 156 
LUNDQUIST, Daniel 

Markusson, 129 
LUNDQVIST, Erik Jansson, 

99 
LUTHER, Ingrid Christina, 

77 
LYON, Grace, 105 

M 
MARTENSDOTTER, 

Catharina (Karin), 25 
Catharina (Karin), 79 
Gertrud, 24 

MARTENS[S]ON, John, 73 
Jon, 83 
Jon, II, 83 
Olof, 83 
Per, 79 

MANSDOTTER/MAGNUS-
DOTTER, -, 8.3 

Anna Brita, 149 
Christina (Stina), 28 
Ingrid, 89 

MANS[S]ON/ 
MAGNUS[S]ON, 
Anders, 79 

Carl Johan, 149, 150, 
151 

Erik, 87 
Jon, 83 
Josef, 150 
Lars Einar, 150 
Lars Magnus, 149, 150 
Mathilda, 150 
Nils, 168 
Sven, see ZACHRISSON, 

Sven 
MAIER, Christine, 138 
von MANDELSLOH, 

Maria, 86 
MARAT, Jean Paul, 115 
MARBO, 89 
MARK US DOTTER, 

Brita, 81 
Ella, 75 
Ella, 76 

MARKUSSON, Anders, 83 
Olof, 79 

MARTHELEUR, Emilia 
Charlotta, 59 
ARTIN, Norma Ann, 108 

MARTINSON, Sven, 54 
MATHISSON, Jonas, 28 
MA TTSDOTTER, Brita, 30 
MATTESSON, Jon, 29 
MATTSSON, Anders, 31 

Erik, 99 
Mattis, 25 

MC COOL, H. H., 108 
Helen Anita, 108 

MC KEEN, Edwin­
Ernest, 107 

MEDELPADIUS, Olaus 
Petri, 89 

MELEN, Ernest Julius, 141 
MELON, Theresa A., 93 
MELYN, Cornelia, 96 
von MERICKE, Dorotea, 87 

Dorotea, 88 
von METZER, Arvid, 

Fredrik Wilhelm, 22, 23 
MICH, Marie S., 60 
MICKELS DOTTER, 



Brita, 25 
Christina (Kerstin), 28 

MICKELSSON, Olof, 87 
MIKKELSEN, C., 73 
MILLER, Johannes Magus, 

53, 59 
MOBERG, Vilhelm, I 14, 

I 16 
MODIG, Jan-Otto, 116 

Per Persson, see MOODY, 
Per 

MOLLER, - , 149 
MORT, Anna Catarina, 78 
MONSON, John, 53, 59 
MONTGOMERY, Robert, 

119 
MOODY, Per, 129 
MOORE, Ethel Bell, 61 
MOSESDOTTER, Anna, 87 
MOUNTFORD, Elizabeth 

Harriet (Bessie), 59 
John, 59 

MUSSER, Julia, 131 
von MOHLEN, Gertrud, 88 

N 
von NAUMEISTER, 

Margareta, 85 
NELSON, Andrew W., 55 

Carrie M., 61 
Frederick William, 55 
Hokan, 53 
John A., 56, 62 
Marion, 131 
Miller F., 56 
Nels, 55 
Per August (William), 

55, 61 
Peter, 54, 60 
Peter, 55 
Severin, 54, 61 
Theodor W., 55 

NEOST ADIUS, Anna 
Catarina, 75 

Jacob, 76 
Johan, 78 

NEY, Michel, 115 
NICHOLAS, Beverly Norell, 

26 
NILSDOTTER, Anna, 83 

Boel, 168 
Brita, 31 
Christina (Kerstin), 29 
Elna, 168 
Giilin, 32 
Margareta, 28 
Margareta, 29 

NILS[S]ON, Abraham, 66 
Anders, 19 
Anders, 168 

Erik, 83 
Gottvin, 89 
Ingrid Catharina, 95 
Johan, 30 
Jon, 28 
Jonas, 85 
K.J., 127, 130 
Lars, 80 
Lars, 168 
Mans, 30 
Nils, 53 
Nils Adolf, 54 
Nils Hilding, 99 
Olof, 84 
Olof, 86 
Pal, 89 
Sven, 21 
Torsten, 81 

NORD, Anders Ericsson, 
129 

NORDELL, Jonas Ericson, 
128 

NORDLUND, Anna Stina, 
94 

Claes Herman, 94 
NORELIUS, Anders, 128, 

129 
Eric, 6, 7, 124, 129 
Johan R., 19 
Jonas, 130 
Peter, 129 

NORELL, Arthur Frederick, 
26 

Eric Andersson, see 
TORRELL, Eric Norell 

Frans Olof, 26 
Jonas, 130 
Jonas Danielsson, 128 
Olof Olsson, 26 
Olof, 129, 130 
Per (Peter) Persson, I 28 

NORGREN, Brita Persdotter, 
75 

Per, 76 
NORIN, Eric, 128 
NORLING, Anna Persdotter, 

80 
Johan Persson, 97 
Sven,94 

NORMAN, Olof Svensson, 
30, 94, 95 

NORRBOM, Anders, 76 
Christina Margareta, 75 
Dorotea Vilhelmina, 75 
Peter, 77 

NORTON, John E., I I, 
18, 156, 157 

NYBERG, August, 150 
NYGREN, Johan Emil, 102 

Ruth Mildred Gladys, 102 

Personal Name Index 

/ 

NYLEN, Carolina Lovisa, 75 
Jacob, 75 

NYMAN, Astrid, 151 
Mathilda, 148 
Pehr, Sr., 148 
Pehr, Jr., 148 
Sophia Mathilda, 148, 149 

NYQUIST, Carl Nilsson, 
95 

Hilda Charlotta, 95 
NYREN, Oscar Carlsson, 

57 
NYSTROM, Per Gustaf, 98 

0 
O'BRIEN, Daniel Joseph, 

105 
Robin Olivia, 105 

von OELSEN, Magdalena, 
88 

ORN, Johannes Hakansson, 
135 

ORNBERG, Lars 'Magnus 
Victor, 120 

OSTBERG, Pehr (Peter), 
128 

OSTERMAN, Aaron, 56, 62 
OKER, Bertha, 127 

Peter, 127 
OKERSTROM, Jonas, 127 

Margreta, 127 
Peter, 127 

OLDBERG, Albert, 139 
OLIN, Eva Brita Charlotta, 

58 
OLLE i Stenbo, see STEN­

BERG, Olof Jonsson 
OLSEN, Karl, 54 
OLOFSDOTTER/ 

OLSDOTTER, Anna, 
20 

Anna, 77 
Anna, 79 
Anna, 81 
Anna, II, 81 
Brita, 11 
Brita, 31 
Brita, 77 
Brita, 81 
Brita, 83 
Catharina (Karin), 25 
Catharina (Karin), II, 25 
Catharina (Karin), 

III, 25 
Catharina (Carin), 27 
Catharina (Carin), 29 
Catharina (Karin), 76 
Catharina (Karin), II, 

76 
Catharina (Karin), 87 
Christina (Kerstin), 25 

179 



Swedish American Genealogist 

Christina (Kerstin), 31 
Christina (Kerstin), 76 
Christina (Kerstin), II, 76 
Christina (Kerstin), 79 
Christina (Kerstin), 81 
Golin, 27 
Helena, 28 
Helena, II, 28 
Helena, 29 
Helena, 31 Ingrid, 26 
Ingrid, 27 
Ingrid, 31 
Maret, 25 
Margareta, 30 
Margareta, 3 I 

OLOFS[S]ON /OLS[S]ON, 
OHLSON 

Asmund, 77 
Abel, 53 
Anders, 28 
Anders, 76 
Anders, 79 
Anders, II, 79 
Anna Maria, 165 
August T., 55 
Benedicta, 146, 147 
Carl, 52 
Carl (Charles), 137 
Carl August William, 165 
Catharina (Carin, Carrie), 

165 
Charles, 53, 60 
David Johan, 165 
Erik, 76 
Erik, 79 
Erik, II, 79 
Ernst Wilhelm, 8 
Halvar, 25 
Helma, 131 
Holger, 164 
James, 50, 52 
Jan,99 
Jan, 166 
Jeppa, 147 
Jons, 31 
John August, 165 
Jon, 85 
Jonas, 76 
Jonas, 79 
Jonas, 81 
Jonas, II, 81 
Jonas, 83 
Karl A., 72 
Lars, 29 
Lars, 86 
Lars Elg (?), 30 
MArten, 25 
Markus, 77 
N.A.,72 

180 

Nils, 83 
Nils, 84 
Nils, 85 
Nils William, 18, 68, 

122, 123, 124, 126, 152, 
157, 158 

Olaf, 53 
Olof, 6 
Olof, 17 
Olof, 25 
Olof, 29 
Olof, 31 
Olof, II, 31 
Olof, 60 
Olof, II, 60 
Olof, 79 
Olof, 81 
Olof, 165 
PAI, 25 
PAI, 86 
Peder, 89 
Per, 29 
Per, II, 29 
Per, 79 
Per, 81 
Per, 83 
Per, 86 
Per, II, 86 
Robert, 137 
Sjul, 80 
Sjul, 85 
Solomon, 167 
Sven, 31 
Sven August, 55 
Sven T., 8 
Tivat, 89 
Uno, 54 
Vernon, 137 
Victor, 167 

OSCAR II, 50 
von OSTERHAUSEN, 

Catarina, 85 
Hans, 88 
Hans Georg, 87 

OTTOSSON, Jan-Otto, 102 

p 
PALSDOTTER, Elin, 81 
PALS[S]ON / PAHLS[S]ON, 

Eric, see FREDIN, Eric 
Eric, 85 
Hans, 87 
Hilda, 167 
Jons, 167 
Johanna, 167 
Johannes, 167 
Nils Petter, 167 
Olof, 24 
Olof, 81 
Olof, 167 

Per Eric, see PAULSON, 
Per Eric 

PA VELSDOTTER, Catharina 
(Karin), 83 

PALM, Anna, 126 
Carl August, 53, 60 
Christina, 30 
Christina, 94, 95 
Hanna, 58 
Jons P., 52, 59 
Svante, Swante, 122, 124, 

125, 126 
PATUCCI, Anthony, 103 

Jean Diane, 103 
PAULSON, Gertrude 

Ersdotter, 129 
Paul, see, ROOS, Paul 
Per Eric, 129 
Philip, 57, 62 

PEDERSDOTTER, 
Catharina (Karin), 87 

PEDERSEN, Palmer Brian, 
108 

PEDERSSON, Ml'tns, 87 
Ml'tns, 89 

PEHRSDOTTER/ 
PERSDOTTER, Anna, 
27 

Anna, 81 
Anna Catharina (Cajsa), 

97 
Barbro, 31 
Brita, 28 
Brita, 77 
Brita, 78 
Brita, 79 
Brita, 84 
Brita, 123 
Catharina (Carin), see 

PERSON, Carin 
Catharina (Carin), 32 
Catharina (Karin), 78 
Catharina (Karin), 81 
Christina (Kerstin), 30 
Christina (Kerstin), 31 
Christina (Kerstin), 77 
Christina (Kerstin), 79 
Ebba, 82 
Elin, 79 
Gertrud, 24 
Golin, 79 
Gunill, 24 
Helena, 31 
logier, 29 
Ingrid, 76 
Ingrid, 85 
Ingrid Catharina (Cajsa), 

see BILL, Ingrid Cajsa 
Pehrsdotter 

Ingrid Catharina (Cajsa), 



Personal Name Index 

130 Olof, 75 Charles V., 53 
Lovisa, 98 Olof, 81 Christian Adam, 59, 60, 61 
Margareta, 30 Olof, II, 81 Ernst Hugo, 56, 62 
Margareta, 81 Olof, 85 Fredrik, 61, 62 
Margareta, II, 81 Olof, II, 85 Gustaf, 59 
Margareta Christina, 97 Per (Petter), 54, 6 I Henrik (Henry) S., 53, 59 
Margareta Christina Petter, 98 Ida, 58 

(Greta Stina), 98 Sante, 133 Ingrid Isabella, 61 
Margta, 32 Swen, see PALM, Svante Johan Christian, 53, 59, 61 
Marta, 29 Sven,25 Martin, 59, 61 
Segrin, 25 Sven, 79 Martin Emanuel, 52, 58 
Sigrid, 79 Truls, 95 Martin Olin Edward, 
Sigrid, 81 PERMAN, Nils Eric, 58 55, 61 
Sophia, 98 Samuel, 58 Martin Rudolph, 55, 61, 62 

PEARSON /PEHRS[S]ON / PETERSDOTTER, Anna, 81 Martin Samuel, 52, 58 
PERS[S]ON /PIERSON, Josefa, 149 Oscar ldaginus, 53, 60, 61 
Alfred Walter, 56 PET[T]ERS[S]ON, A.G., 109 Otto Martin, 56, 61, 62 

Anders, see NORELIUS, Ada Eugenia Hilda, 139 Rosalie, 59 
Anders Adolf F., 143 Sofia, 58, 59 

Anders, 98, 99 Andrew S., 52 Victor, 55, 61 
August, 53, 59 Augusttes (August), 52 PILO, Augusta, 59, 60, 61 
August, 56 Axel, 57 PINDER, Abby J., 58 
Catharina (Carin), 130 Blanche Anna, 143 von der PLAES, Laurens, 
Christina, 58 C.F., 18, 20 84 
Emil C., 56, 62 Carl A., 56 Sara, 83 
Emil C., 57 Carl A., II, 56 von PLATEN, Baltzar, 133 
Eric, 27 Carl Gottfrid, 139 POMMERENNING, 
Erik, 97 Carl J., 54 Anders, 85 
Gustaf, 54 Charles, 143 Christina Andersdotter, 83 
Hakan, 29 Charlotta, 96 PRESTON, John Bert, 103 
Henry, 54 Christina, 143 Mary Ruth, 103 
Joel, 57, 62 David, 54 PRUIT, Gladys, 103 
Jons, 87 Erik Henrik, 102, 107 
Johannes, 27 Ernst Victor, 57 Q 
John,53 Fred, 165 QV AST, Hans Erlandsson, 
John, 54 Jacob,98 80 
John, II, 54 Johan, 139 
John, 56 Johan August, 165 R 
Jon, 31 John B., 56 von RADEHEIM, Barbara, 
Jonas, see SELIN, John W., 143 88 

Jonas Pehrson Lena, 143 Gerhard, 89 
Jonas, 79 Melvin Ernest Severin, RATTIG/RATTIG, Daniel 
Jonas, 85 165 Pehrson, 129, 130 
Jonas Erik, see LIND, Selma Olivia, 143 Peter Pehrson, I 29, 130 

John Erik Pehrsson Victor, 57 RAPP, Daniel Anderson, 
Josephina, 59 Viktor, 56 128 
Lars, 29 PETRIN, Ejnar Bernhard, T orsten, 116 
Mathilda, 58 IOI RASK, Catarina, 82 
Nels, 54, 60 PHRAGMENIA, Margareta, Hans, 6 
Nels Truls, 95 78 Johan, 84 
Nicklas, 52, 58, 62 PHRAGMENIUS, Gabriel, 80 RASMUSDOTTER, Hanna, 
Nils, 53 PIERCE, Margaret, 133 146 
Nils, 86 PIHL, Anders, 58, 59 von RA TTORF, Catarina, 
Nils Peter, 53, 59, 60 August, 62 84 
Olof, see FREDEN Carl Fredrik (Frederick}, Joachim, 85 

(FREDIN), Olof Peterson 53, 59, 61 RAUWERDT, Elisabeth, 118 
Olof, 26 Carl Fredrik, 58 RAVELSSON, Jons, 86 
Olof, 27 Carl Gustaf Adolf Fredrik REENSTIERNA, Gotthard, 
Olof, 30 Wilhelm Emil, 52, 58 52 
Olof, 31 Carl Olof Valentin, 59 Gustaf Napoleon, 58 

181 



Swedish American Genealogist 

Sixtus Gotthard, 58 137 Joseph, 103 
Ture Gustaf, 60 Lovisa, 137 SCOTT, George, 57 
Ture Torsten Herman, 54, RUNEBERG, Johan Ludvig, Lars Emil, 124 

60, 61 117 SELIN, Anders Erik, 128 
REIMERS, Anders, 80 RUNNELS, Jacobus Creagh, Jonas Olof, 128 

Maria Christina, 78 118, 120 Jonas Pehrson, 129, 130 
Peter, 82 RUNO-RYLANDER, Johan Olof Olofsson, 128 

REMERTSSON, Remert, 84 Peter Svensson, 135 SELVIN, Carl Fredrik 142 
RETTIG, Per Christian, RUUTH, Eric, 119 SEPELIA, Margareta 

159 RYDQVIST, Gustaf Wilhelm, Nilsdotter, 83 
Robert, 159 136 SERLACHIA, Catarina, 79 

RICHARDS, Robert, 54 RYLAND, Edwin, 52, 58 SETTERDAHL, Lilly, 
RING, Hans Persson, 30 RYLAND, Ditlof, 54, 61 I, 4, 10 
von RIPPEN, Gertrud, 84 RYLANDER, Anna, 149 Lennart, 3 

Jacob, 87 SETTERLUND, Eric Selim, 
Kaspar, 85 s 146 

ROBACK, Charles W., 124 S., Mr., !5 Hilma, 147 
ROBINSON, Lola Leetta, 105 SACKLEN, Johan Fredrik, Rudolf, 146 
ROBSAHM, Lovisa 120, 121 SEVERINSDOTTER, 

Magdalena, 58 SAHLSTROM, Arvid, 76 Margareta, 80 
RODEEN, Franz, 168 Catharina (Kajsa) Sara, SHAKESPEARE, William, 

Gustaf, 168 75 5 
Rhoda, 168 SALOIS, Donald Lee, 109 SHULENE, Peter, 129 

ROHL, Jacob Eliasson, 120 Jeanne Lee, 109 SIBETH, Henrik, 86 
RONNQVIST, Olof Persson, SAMPSON, James, 164 Margareta, 85 

77 SANDBERG, J ., 73 SIGURDSSON, Johan, 89 
ROGARD, Folke, 149 SANDBLOM, Alfred, 150 SILLGRIN, Olaf, 53 
von ROLITZ, Catarina, 87 SANDKVIST, Peter, 151 SILVERBERG, Edvin, 167 

Hans, 88 SANTEDOTTER, Catharina SIMONSDOTTER, Anna, 
ROMAN, Anna Arvidsdotter, (Karin), 133 84 

84 SANTESSON, Adolf Hugo, Elin, 89 
Arvid Persson, 85 133 SJODIN, Anna, 137 
Jons Arvidsson, 91 B. G. Rudolph, 133 Edward, 137 

RONSDORF, Albertina, 59 Berndt Ehrenfried, 134 SJOSTROM, Catarina 
Casper, 59 Berndt Harder, 133 Matilda Carolina, 75 
Wilhelmina Albertina, 59 Bernt Olof, 134 Erik, 76 

ROOS, Paul, 95, 142 Berndt Oskar, 59 Per Gustaf, 7 5 
Rudolph, 95, 142 Berndt Peter, 133 Per Magnus, 75 

ROOS af HJELMSATER, Bror Oscar, 133 SJULSSON, HAkan, 84 
Johan Elias, 124, 125 Carl Johan Emil, 53, 59 Olof, 78 

Johan Fredrik, 71, 122, Carl Johan Oskar, 59 Olof, 87 
123, 124, 125, 126 Carl Olov, 134 SKARSTEDT, Ernst 

ROSANDER, Charles F. B. Hugo, 133 Teofil, 8 
William, 52, 59 Frans Alvin Carl SKOLD, Per Edvin, 116 

Mabel 0.,,62 Adolf, 134 SKOG, Per-Goran, 102 
ROSENGREN, Bengt ·Henrie, Frans Johan, 133 SKOG MAN, Anne, 123 

149 Gunnar 0. C. H., 133 Sven (Svante), 123 
Frans, 149 Johan, 134 SKOGSJO, HAkan, 74 

von ROSENSTEIN, Pehr SCHEELE, Albert, 104 SKOTT, Petter Andersson, .., 
Herman, 118,119 Karen, 104 136 

RUMSTEDT, Samuel, 71 SCHIPPERS, Ariette, 118 SMITH, Christina, 129, 
RUND, Albert Andersson, SCHMIDT, Christina Hans- 130 

167 dotter, see SMITH, Mathias, 128 
Axel Leonard Andersson, Christina SODERBERG, Andreas 

167 Mathias Hansson, see Wilhelm, 59 
Christina Charlotta SMITH, Mathias Anna M., 59 

Andersson, 167 SCHOFFER, Brita, 80 Anton Wilhelm, 53, 59 
Johan Adolf Andersson, SCHONBOM, John F., 53, 60 Hildegard Anna Maria, 

167 SCHWEITZER, Carolyn 59 
RUNDQUIST, Andrew G., Freda, 103 Sigrid Amalia, 59 

182 



Thornburg Charlotta, 59 
SODERBOM, Maria 

Charlotta, 156 
SODERLING, Anders 

Johnson, 129 
SODERLUND, Anders 

Larsson, 128 
Nils Nilsson, 128 

SODERSTROM, Carl 
Johan, 94 

Johan Wilhelm, 94 
Per Anderson, 130 

SPAUN, August, 149 
Gustaf Emil, 149 
Hulda, 149 
Johan Beland, 149 
Karl Erik, 149 
Karl Julius, 149 
Selma, 149 

SPERLING, Maria, 120 
SP JUT, Brita Jansdotter, 

see OKER, Bertha 
STAHL, Harry, 117 
ST ALBERG, Anders 

Gustaf, 165 
Fritz Otto, 165 
Gustaf, 165 
Karl-Johan, 165 
Oscar Emanuel, 165 

STADIN, Daniel, 129 
Jonas, 127 

STAFFANSSON, Jacob, see 
STEFFENBURG, Jacob 

STEF ANS DOTTER, Maria, 
85 

STEFFENBURG, Bernhard, 
146 

Emil, 147 
Gosta, 146 
Gosta (Gustaf), 148 
Jacob, 145, 146 
Nils Gustaf, 146 
Regina, 145, 146 

STEHLIK, Daniel Herman, 
107 

Louis Paul, 107 
STEN, Nils, 25 
STENBERG, Olof Jonsson, 

18, 20 
STENSSON, Severin, 83 
STENSTROM, Nils, 56 
STEVENS, Della May, 

104 
STJERNLOF, Amalia 

(Malin) Josefina, IOI 
Per August Pettersson, 

IOI 
STOCKHAUS, Golin, see 

ANDERSSON, Juliana 
Stockhaus 

STONEBERG, see STEN­
BERG, Olof Jonsson, 18 

Philip John, 8 
STRANG, Gunnar, I 16 
STRAND, Algot E., 69, 

70, 71 
von STREITBACH, Cecilia, 

78 
Johann, 79 

STRIEDBECK, Heinrich, 82 
Johann, 83 

STRID, Mlirten, 150 
STRIDBECH, see von 

STREITBACH 
Johann, 79 

STROM, Anders, 151 
Hilda Charlotta, 101 
Jonas Pehrsson, see 

OKERSTROM, Jonas 
Magnus Djupaedius, 77 

STROMBERG, Adamina 
Charlotta Georgina, 6 I 

STROMBLAD, John A., 56, 
62 

STR0MQVIST, John E., 
53,60 

SUND, Stig Gustaf 
Vilhelm, 101 . 

SUNDBERG, Isaac (Isak), 
129 

Jacob, 129 
Lars Peter, see 

SHULENE, Peter 
SVARD, Lotta, 117 

Olof Jonsson, see SW ARD 
SVAN, Nils Petter 

Olsson, 136 
SVEDIN, Lloyd, 24 

Martha, 25 
P. Eriksson, 24, 25 

SVEDMAN, Olof Jonsson, 77 
SVENSDOTTER, Catharina, 

30 
Catharina (Karin), 77 
Catharina (Karna), 141 
Christina (Kerstin), see 

ANDERSDOTTER, 
Gunill, 24 
Hanna, 95 
Ingrid, 77 
Injebor (Ingeborg), 25 
Martha, 24 
Sigrin, 24 

SVENSK, Eric Jonasson, see 
SWEDE, Eric 

Johan G., 128 
Jonas Ericsson, see 

SWEDE, Jonas 
SVENS[S]ON, Abraham, 

27 

Personal Name Index 

Anders, 29 
Anton Julius, 56 
Carl E., 56 
Carl Edwin, 55 
Carl (Napoleon), 21, 

22,23 
Eric, 29 
Jons, 24 
John, 140 
Jon, 29 
Lars, 30 
Lars Petter, 166 
Laurens, 88 
Louisa Christina, 137 
Magnus, 53 
Mlins, 83 
Olivia C., 140 
Olof, 25 
Olof, 83 
Oscar Theodor, IOI 
Per, 81 
Peter, 147 
Peter Emerentius, 147 
"Trollhlitte," see 

SVENSSON, Carl 
(Napoleon) 

SW AGER, Olof Ersson, see 
FREDIN, Olof Ericsson 
Swager 

SWAN, Arthur Helge, 7 
Gustav N., 4, 7 
Nils Peter, 127 

SW AN QUIST, -, 140 
SW ANSON, Alfred, 55, 

60, 61 
Nicklas, see SWENSON, 

Nicklas 
Nicklas, 57, 62 
Olin, 164 
Sophia Ingrid, 92 
Swan P., 56 

SWANSTROM, Anders 
Necolaus, 56 

SWARD, Olof, 128 
SWARTZ, Sarah Maree, 

108 
SWEDE, Eric, 128 

Jonas, 128 
SWENS[S]ON, Birger, 

I, 2, 8 
Elias, 56 
Emil, 147 
Janne (Jean), 147 
Lyal, I, 2, 8 
Otto Charles, 147 
S.M., 125, 126 

SYLVANDER, 53 

T 
T ABO RI, Lena Rogard, 149 

183 



Swedish American Genealogist 

von TAUBENHEIM, Anna, 
87 

Barbara, 87 
Hans, 88 

TA YELL, August Wilhelm, 
100 

TEAM, Sue, 127 
TEGNER, Esaias, 5, 116 
THALIN, Carl Angus 

Carlson, 127 
THAYER, Charles E., 132 
THOMPSON, Bengta 

Elizabeth, 140 
Johannes (John), 140 
Lars Peter, 140 
Pernilla (Nellie), 140 
Thomas, 140 

THORELL, Alfred Maurtiz, 
138 

Catharina, 26 
Eric Ersson, 26 
Jons Persson, see TORELL, 

George 
Lennart, 138 
Per Andersson, see 

TORRELL, Peter 
TIDEMAN, Otto, 57, 62 
TIGERSCHOLD, Juliana 

Sofia, 78 
Wickman, 80 

TILLIE, Ida Blanche, 106 
TING DAHL, Walfrid Julius, 

5Z 
TODEN, Clara Hedvig, 168 

Sara Elisabeth, 167 
TONNESSON, Cornelius, 86 
TONGBERG, C. Theodore, 

54,60 
Charles, 53 
Ludwig, 54, 60 
Otto H., 54, 60 

TORELL, Eric Norell, 128 
George, 127 
Peter, 129 

TORESDOTTER, Ingegerd, 
80 

TORESSON, Sigge, 80 
TORNQUIST, Carl 151 
TORS TENS DOTTER, 

Christina (Kerstin), 
79 

TORSTENSSON, Torsten, 
see THOMPSON, 
Thomas 

TRONDSSON, Emma 
Kristina, I 02 

TURESDOTTER, Christina 
(Kerstin), 81 

TURNER, Helena Swanson, 
164 

184 

TURNQUIST, F. Victor, 
56,62 

TUTTY, Michael James, 
105 

TYRISSON, Lars, 30 

u 
UTTER, OLOF, 89 

Per Mansson, 86 
Sara Persdotter, 85 

V 
von VEL THEIM, Elisabet, 

89 
VERNICI, Jonas, 83 
von VOGT, Maria 

Dorothea, 82 
VIKING, Johan Olof, 

6, 7 

w 
WARD, Eric Olofsson, see 

WARD, Eric 
von W ACHENFELDT, Carl 

Fredrik, 57 
Curt, 58 
Gustaf Fredrik, 5 I, 

52, 57 
WADIN, Abraham Persson, 

128 
W ASTLUND, Eric Jonsson, 

see WESTLUND, Eric 
WAGANDER/ 

WOGANDER, Charles 
E., 55, 61 

WAHL, Frank, 140 
W AHLBOM, Fredrik 

Magnus, 166 
Harald Wilhelm, 166 

WAHLGREN, Axel Walfrid, 
55 

Carl Albin, 53, 59 
Ernst A., 57 
Paul August, 55 

WALLA CE, Donnie Victor, 
106 

Helen Elizabeth, 106 
WARD, Eric, 128 
WARN MARK, Christina 

(Kerstin) Olofsdotter, 
82 

WEDMARK/WIDMARK, 
Brita, 127, 130 

Lars, 128, 130 
Lars Pehrsson, 129 
Per (Peter) Persson, 128, 

130 
von WEIHER, Barbara, 88 
WEINHOL TZ, Helena 

Elisabet, 80 

Inge!, 85 
Kasper, 86 
Peter, 83 

WELD, Donna, 104 
Webster Wayne, 104 

WELLMAN, Bernadine 
Jean, 109 

WENDEN, Gustaf/Gustave, 
52, 58 

WENGBERG, Nils Gustaf 
Edvard, 123 

WENNERGREN, J . J., 22 
WENNERMARK, Johan 

Gustaf, 22, 23 
WERNER, Anna Cajsa, 100 
WERNSON, Carl, 131 

Lena, 130 
von WERPE, ,Engel, 89 

Nikolaus, 89 
von WERTHERN, Anna, 87 

Hans, 88 
WESTBERG, Axel, 168 

Betty, 168 
Carl Johan, 55, 61 
Emma, 168 
Freda, 168 
George Arthur, 168 
Gustaf, 57, 62 
John, 168 
Oscar, 168 
Samuel P., 168 

WESTER, Maria Pers­
dotter, 80 

Per Andersson, 82 
WESTERBERG, Kermit, 

I, 10 
WESTERLUND, Anders, 130 
WESTHOLM, Tage Hugo 

Napoleon, 101 
WESTIN, Gunnar, 152 
WESTLUND, Eric, 127 

Johan Olof, 100 
WETTERBERG, Axel S., 54 

Carl Gottfrid, 54 
WHITESELL, Marilyn, 106 

Theodore, 106 
WHITMAN, Janet Claire, 

103 
Kenneth Neal, 103 

WICKLAND, Jonas, 129 
WICK MANS DOTTER, 

Elisabet, 83 
WICKSTROM, Edward, 60 

Erik, 130 
WIDERHOL TZ, Elisabet, 85 
WIDLUND, Eric, 53, 60 

William E. T., 55, 61 
WIESELGREN, Peter, 148 
WIKEN, Erik, 11, 121, 

122, 124. 153, 157 



Personal Name Index 

WIKLUND, Jonas 
Johansson, see WICK­
LAND, Jonas 

WIKSTROM, Bror, 21 
Edward, 53 
Eric Ericsson, see 

WICKSTROM, Erik 
Oscar, 57, 62 

WILLS, Marjorie Gillman, 
164 

WILSON, David, 159 
John West, 159, 160 
Mary, 59 
Thomas, 159 

WINKLER, August 
Vf,., 55, 61 

WIREN, Agnes, 124 
WISTRAND, A. Hilarion, 121 

Theodore, 165 
WOHLFART, Adolf 

Christian, 119, 120 
WOODY, James P., 108 

Norma Maree, 108 

y 
YAZERHORN, Axel, see 

JA.GERHORN, Axel 
YOUNG, John, 127 
YOUNGLOF, Anna Margreta, 

130 
Eric, 127 
Erik Eriksson, 128 

Yungblad, -, 142 

z 
ZACHRISSON, Mans, 123 

Sven (Svante) M., 123 
von ZSCHEPLITZ, Catarina, 

84 
Hans Wolf, 87 
Wolf Otto Georg, 85 

NOW 
AVAILABLE 

C. M. Rosenberg's famous 

Geografiskt-Statistiskt 
Handlexikon ofver 

Sverige 
An incomparable gazeteer of all 
Swedish cities, towns, parishes, vil­
lages and farms. Now in a reprint edi­
tion consisting of four volumes in soft 
covers. 

C. M. ROSENBERG 

Price - $55.00 including postage and 
handling. 

Order from SAG Publications, 
P.O. Box 2186, Winter Park, FL 
32790. 

GEOGRAFISK:T-.STA TISTISKT 
HANDLEXIKON OFVER SVERIGE 

Farsta bandct 
A--0 . 

Faks.imilutgj._va 1982 utpveo av 
Landsarkivet i G6teborg 

och Geooalogisk Ungdom 

185 


	Swedish American Genealogist
	12-1-1984

	Index of Personal Names
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1568773249.pdf.x86A5

